

V

SLP(C)No. 15389 OF 2001
ITEM No.201

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15389/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2001 in RWAMP 1327/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K.V. RAMANAMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. FOOD & AGRI.DEPT.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with
prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.

for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. G. Venugopal,Adv.

Mr. B. Vikas,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 & 2 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted for the purpose. Post after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER